

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0194-2504114 Fax No 0194-2503115

Subject:

Selection List for the tenure post Senior Resident in various Departments of Government Medical College, Srinagar

Notification No. 02 – RA of 2023

Dated:

04-07-2023

Whereas; vide this office Advertisement Notice issued under No's. 07 of 2023 Dated. 25.05.2023 applications were invited for filling up of tenure posts of Senior Resident (In-service/not In-service doctors) possessing requisite qualification in the various disciplines of Government Medical College, Srinagar; and

Whereas; vide this Office Meeting Notice No. RA-GMC/Advt/1446-56 Dated. 21-06-2023, meeting of Selection Committee constituted vide Government Order No. 283-JK (HME) of 2023 Dated. 04-04-2023, was held on 26-06-2023, to evaluate the merit and finalize the selection of Senior Resident as per the Criteria laid in the Government Order No. 282-JK(HME) of 2023 Dated. 04-04-2023 in the below mentioned Departments: -

S. No.	Discipline				
1.	Anesthesiology				
2.	Chest Medicine				
3.	Radiotherapy				
4.	Forensic Medicine				
5.	Radiodiagnosis & Imaging				
6.	Microbiology				
7.	Neurology				
8.	Nephrology				
9.	Cardiology				
10.	Neonatology/Neonatal Div. L.D Hospital, Srinagar				
11.	Endocrinology				
12.	Medical Oncology				



Consequent upon the above, URL, login ID & Password shall be sent on registered Mobile number of concerned doctors whose names are mentioned in the Annexure "A" to this notification for submission of online form through Employee Verification System (EVS) for Verification of Character and Antecedents, within (07) days, from the date of issuance of this notification.

Note: -

• After cutoff date login ID will be deactivated.

Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College Srinagary

No: RA-GMCS/R/D/Selc/1257-72

Dated. 04-07-2023

Copy to the: -

1. Director, Health Services, Kashmir, Srinagar for information.

2. Joint Director, Information Department Srinagar for publication in two local leading news papers.

3. Head of the Department of______, GMC. Srinagar.

4. Chief Accounts Officer, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information.

5. Medical superintendent _____ for information.

6. Incharge IT Department, Government Medical College, Srinagar with the directions to upload the notification on official website.

Annexure - "A" to the Notification No. 02 of 2023 Dated. 04-07-2023

S. No.	Name of Candidate	Qualification	In-service/ Not In-service	Department	Status
1	Dr.Aabid Shafi Wani	MD	Not In-Service	Chest Medicine	Selected
2	Dr.Javeed Ahmad Ganie	MD	Not In-Service	Medical Oncology	Selected
3	Dr.Parvez Ahmed Lone	MD	Not In-Service	Neonatology	Selected
4	Dr.Bashir U Zaman	MD	Not In-Service	Neonatology	Selected
5	Dr.Shakeel Ahmad Bha	MD	Not In-Service	Emergency Medicine	Selected
6	Dr.Basit Rehaman	MD	Not In-Service	Radiodiagnosis & Imaging	Selected
7	Dr.Akib Arfee	MD	Not In-Service	Radiodiagnosis & Imaging	Selected
8	Dr.Sheikh Viqar Javid	MD	Not In-Service	Radiodiagnosis & Imaging	Selected
9	Dr.Atiq UI Islam	MD	Not In-Service	Radiodiagnosis & Imaging	Waiting

Principal/Dean
Govt. Medical College
Srinagar